BY: Senator Mooney

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 692 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "orientation" insert "<u>or participation in the active military service</u> <u>of the United States</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "or"; and in line 21, after "origin," insert "<u>OR PARTICIPATION</u> IN THE ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES,".

On page 3, in line 2, strike the first "or"; in the same line, after "origin" insert "<u>, OR</u> <u>STATUS CONCERNING PARTICIPATION IN THE ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE OF THE</u> <u>UNITED STATES</u>"; in line 5, strike "or"; and in the same line, after "origin" insert "<u>, OR</u> <u>PARTICIPATION IN THE ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES</u>".